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SIDEBOARD
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A

Label Picture

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

Description QTY

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

Top Board

Left Side Board

Right Side Board

Bottom Board

Upper Back Board

Lower Back Board

Slot

Middle Clapboard

Right Side Door

Left Side Door

Shelf

Leg
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Parts List



Label Picture

21

20

19

18

16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

Description QTY
Short Bolt (M6*35mm)
Long Bolt (M6*40mm)

Screw (M4*16mm)

Washer (M9)
Big Bend Hydraulic Door Hinge

Middle Bend Hydraulic Door Hinge

Megnetic Door Catch

Backboard Buckle
Shelf Support Pin

Adjustable Leveling Glide
Handle 

Screwdriver

Anti-tip Wall Bracket

Expansion Plug

Long Screw (M4*40mm)

Short Screw(M4*12mm)

Screw (M4*25mm)
Screw (M3*16mm)

6
10
48
8

24
16
4
4
4
4
8
8
4
4
8
1

2

2

2

2

Magnetic Door Catch Metal Sheet

Washer(M5)

Tipover Restraint Device Hardware

+1
+1

+1

+1
+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1
+1
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17 4Rubber Hole Stopper

Hardware



Assembly Preparation

Before
Beginning
Assembly:

Assembly Preparation

This  sideboard has multiple parts and may require up to 45 minutes to assemble. To
give you an overview of the sideboard parts, the above picture is to help you put the
various parts into perspective. Please read through the instructions below to
familiarise yourself with the parts and steps before assembly.
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Overview  Top Board (A)

Right Side Board (C)

Lower Back Board (F)

1 x 6+1
2 x 10+1
3 x 48+1
4 x 8+1
5 x 24+1
6 x 16+1
7 x 4
8 x 4
9 x 4

10 x 4

11 x 8+1
12 x 8+1
13 x 4
14 x 4
15 x 8+1
16 x 1
17 x 4
18 x 2
19 x 2
20 x 2+1

A

B

C

D

E

FG H

I

J

I

J

K

K

L

L

Left Side Door (J)

Right Side Door (I)

Upper Back Board (E)

Slot (G)

Left Side Board (B)

Leg  (L)

Bottom Board (D)

Shelf (K)Middle Clapboard (H)

21 x2+1



1

2

Step

Step 1 x 4
6 x 4

1 x 4
6 x 4

A

C

A

5 x 8
9 x 4

5 x 8

9 x 4
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Attach left side board(B) and right side board (C) to top board(A) with short bolt (①) and
washer(⑥

Attach magnetic door catch(⑨) to top board (A) with screw (⑤).

).

16 x 116

16 x 1

16



3Step

Step 4

AH

1 x 2
6 x 2

1 x 2
6 x 2

E
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Attach middle clapboard(H) to top board (A) with short bolt (①) and washer(⑥).

Insert upper back board(E) to left side board(B) and right side board (C).

16 x 1

16



5Step

Step 6

G

F
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Insert slot (G) to left side board(B) and right side board (C).

Insert lower back board (F) to left side board(B) and right side board (C).



7Step

Step 8

2 x 6
6 x 6

D

2 x 6
6 x 6

2 x 4
6 x 4L

L
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Attach leg (L) to bottom board (D) with long bolt (②) and washer  (⑥).

16 x 1

16 x 1

16

Attach bottom board (D) to left side board (B)、right side board (C) and middle clapboard
(H) with long bolt (②) and washer (⑥).



9Step

Step 10

13 x 4

13 x 4
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Screw adjustable leveling glide(⑬) to leg(L).

Insert rubber hole stopper (⑰) on bottom board(D).

17 x 4

17 x 4



11Step

Step 12 12 x 8
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11 x 8
5 x 8

Insert backboard buckle (⑪) along the corners and fix it with screw(⑤).

Stand the mounted sideboard up, and insert shelf support pin(⑫)into the holes of left side
board(B) 、right side board (C) and middle clapboard(H).

115
16



13Step

Step 14
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7 x 4
8 x 4
3 x16

I

J

J

I

8

8

8

8

7

7

7

7
3 x16

K
K

Put the shelf(K) on the shelf support pin(⑫).

Install the big bend hydraulic door hinge(⑦) on one of left side door (J) and right side
door(l).Install middle bend hydraulic door hinge(⑧) on one of left side door (J) and right
side door(l).

16 x 1

16



15Step

Step 16

7

7

J

I

I
J
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3 x 32

3 x 16

8

10 x 4

Attach handle (⑭) to left side door (J) and right side door (l) with screw (④) and
washer (⑮). Attach magnetic door catch metal sheet (⑩) to left side door (J) and
right side door (l) with screw (⑤) .

Install one of the right side door(I) 、left side door(J), which is equipped with big bend hydraulic 

door hinge(⑦) , onto the left side board(B) and right side board(C) with screw(③).Install one of
the right side door(I) 、left side door(J), which is equipped with middle bend hydraulic door
hinge(⑧) , onto middle clapboard(H) with screw(③). (Attention: the doors installed on the 2 side 

boards must be with big bend hydraulic door hinge, while the doors installed on the middle
clapboard are with middle bend hydraulic door hinge.)

5 x 8

10

I

J

J

I

5 x 8
14 x 4

14

14

1414

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4 x 8
15 x 8

15
15

15
15

15
15

15

15

16 x 1

16 x 1

16

16

3 x 16

16

7

8



17Step

Step 18

Wall
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18 x 2
19 x 2
20 x 2

18 x 2
19 x 2 20 x 2

Wall

321

19
18

20

Place the sideboard against the wall. Mark the positions for the expansion plug on the
wall.

Drill holes on the wall in marking position, insert expansion plug(⑲) into the holes, align
with the expansion plug(⑲),install the short side of Anti-Tip wall bracket(⑱) with long
screw(⑳).

16 x 116



19Step

Step 20
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21 x 2

Wall

17

Attach the long side of Anti-Tip wall bracket(⑱) to left side board (B) and right side board
(C) with short screw(㉑).

The sideboard is ready to use.

Wall

16 x 1
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